SEPTEMBER 20, 2016

COUNCIL CAUCUS @ 6:00 PM

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING FOLLOWING CAUCUS

- A. Call to Order
- B. Pledge of Allegiance
- C. Moment of Silence
- D. Roll Call
- E. Motion to receive and file Council Caucus minutes of September 20, 2016
- F. Persons having business before Council
- G. Mayor's Report
 - 1. August Mayor's Court Report
 - 2. Miscellaneous
- H. Council Comments
- I. Legislation:

Ordinance No. 2016-10, an Ordinance authorizing and directing the Fiscal Officer to certify delinquent property maintenance charges to the county auditor for collection and declaring an emergency.

Resolution No. 2016-25, a Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Service Director of the Village of Walton Hills to advertise for bids to enter into a contract for senior snow plowing service for the 2016-2017 snow plowing season in accordance with the terms of the program attached hereto and incorporated by reference, and declaring an emergency.

Resolution No. 2016-26, a Resolution accepting the amounts and rates as determined by the budget commission and authorizing the necessary tax levies and certifying them to the county auditor and declaring an emergency.

Resolution No. 2016-27, a Resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into an underpass painting agreement with Norfolk Southern Railway Company for the bridge over Alexander Road, and declaring an emergency.

Resolution No. 2016-29, a Resolution confirming the appointment of Wayne Johancen as member of the Board of Zoning Appeals of the Village of Walton Hills to fill the unexpired term ending June 17, 2020, and declaring an emergency.

Resolution No. 2016-30, a Resolution authorizing the Village Engineer to prepare bid specifications and advertise for bids for the 2016 Walton Hills crack sealing program, and declaring an emergency.

- J. Old and New Business
- K. Adjournment

Submitted by Katie Iaconis 9.16.16